L. J. STAR Incorporated • P.O. Box 1116 • Twinsburg, OH 44087
 (330) 405-3040 • Fax 405-3070 • E-mail: view@ljstar.com • Website: www.ljstar.com
lumiglas® lumiglas®
Lumiglas Luminaire Stainless Steel Series ESL 26-Ex ll 2G EEx de llC T3/T4
- for mounting on sight glass fittings -
A stand alone unit which is ideal for use as combined sight/light
glass (single port) arrangement or with separate ports for viewing
and lighting (dual port).

weight: without integral transformer 3.9 kg
with integral transformer 4.5 kg
Ordering information:
example:  Lumiglas Luminaire Type ESL 26-Ex, 230 V/12 V, 20 W
           (please advise if luminaire to be supplied with flood reflector)
Accessories and spare parts: see page 4
Item Type ESL 26-Ex Part No. Supply Integral Halogen Filament Lamp            Temp. Class
Voltage Transformator              at max.
socket voltage Part No. 40 °C 60 °C
1 (12 V) 20 W 26E2-A1CNANNN   12 _ GY6.35 12 V/20 W BLB-L20GYN T 4 T 4
2 (24 V) 20 W 26E2-A2CNANNN   24 _ G4 24 V/20 W BLB-H20GYN T 4 T 4
3 (120 V/12 V) 20 W 26E2-A3CNANNN 120 with GY6.35 12 V/20 W BLB-L20GYN T 4 T 4
4 (230 V/12 V) 20 W 26E2-A4CNANNN 230 with GY6.35 12 V/20 W BLB-L20GYN T 4 T 4
 5 (240 V/12 V) 20 W 26E2-A5CNANNN 240 with GY6.35 12 V/20 W BLB-L20GYN T 4 T 4
6 (12 V) 35 W 26E2-A1ENANNN   12 _ GY6.35 12 V/35 W BLB-L35GYN T 4 –
 7 (230 V) 40 W Call Factory 230 _ E14 230 V/40 W Call Factory T 3 –
PAR 20
8 (12 V) 50 W 26E2-A1FNANNN   12 _ GY6.35 12 V/50 W BLB-L50GYN T 3 –
 9 (24 V) 50 W 26E2-A2FNANNN   24 _ GY6.35 24 V/50 W BLB-H50GYN T 3 –
10 (230 V) 50 W 26E2-A4FNANNN 230 _ E27 230 V/50 W BLB-E50EF T 3 –
PAR 20
Part No. 1 External grounding
terminal
2 Locking screw